

New Jersey Narcotic Enforcement Officers Association

PO Box 202 Port Reading, NJ 07064 Tel: 732-476-0100 / E-mail: editor@njneoa.org

NJNEOA "THE TOTAL PACKAGE" CONTRACT

Advertiser:	
Contact:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	Fax:
E-mail:	

All subscriptions to "TTP", for a 4-year period, will receive:

- Vendor table at Annual Conference (4-YRS),
- Full page Ad in Monthly Digital News Magazine (4-YRS), (2100px x 2400px @200px resolution graphic needed)
- Full page Ad in Conference Program (4-YRS),
- Monthly email blast featuring only your business (4-YRS),
- Vendor space at (1) of our quarterly seminars (1-EACH YEAR),
- Advertising on the NJNEOA website (4-YRS),
- A 1-2-minute Advertising Video created specifically for your business.

Total Package Fee: <u>\$2,000.00</u>

Visit us online at www.njneoa.org and use the Donation link under "Supporters" to pay by credit card or Make checks payable to NJNEOA. (Contact editor@njneoa.org or 732-925-1998 for any questions.)

I hereby request that the advertising indicated above be placed in the *NJNEOA NEWS*, and I hereby affirm that I have reviewed, understand, and accept the terms and conditions detailed on page two of this contract.

Date



New Jersey Narcotic Enforcement Officers Association

PO Box 202 Port Reading, NJ 07064 Tel: 732-476-0100 / E-mail: editor@njneoa.org

To Whom It May Concern:

The New Jersey Narcotics Enforcement Officer's Association was formed in 1965 by a group of law enforcement officers, who at the time saw the need for a statewide organization to address illegal drug abuse in our society. Realizing that a law enforcement attack of the problem was not the only remedy, the New Jersey Narcotic Enforcement Officers Association (NJNEOA) established its' goals and objectives to include training, education, community awareness and rehabilitation.

The NJNEOA has for more than thirty years encouraged education of young people about the dangers of substance abuse as a way of reducing the demand side of the problem. During the 1980's the NJNEOA's innovative and much praised Defenders Against Drugs Program taught school children, in grades kindergarten through four, the importance of pride in themselves and their families, and how saying "no" to drugs means saying "yes" to a better life.

Fifty-one years later the association's goals and objectives remain steadfast for educating our law enforcement officers throughout the state. Each year the Association trains several hundred law enforcement officers by hosting two training seminars and one training conference which focus on: updates of current drug trends, investigative techniques, new technological concerns, and legal decisions pertaining to illegal drug facilitation.

In an effort to enhance education as an element in combating drug abuse, the NJNEOA offers a Drug Awareness program to the faculty, staff and students of every school system throughout the State of New Jersey. This Drug Awareness program focuses on the usage, symptoms, and pitfalls of substance abuse by today's teens. The fact that teachers in our school systems spend an average of six hours a day with their students, they are in the best position to influence our youth. In addition to the "club drugs" and "date rape" drugs, cocaine, marijuana, methamphetamine, heroin, inhalants, and steroids are also discussed.

Due to the recent cutbacks in funding for most of the national law enforcement training programs, along with the budgetary restraints being placed on almost every municipality within the state, it is almost impossible to find narcotic enforcement and awareness training for either the law enforcement officer or the faculties and students in New Jersey. The members of the NJNEOA are continuing to provide such assistance.

Although, members of the Association who volunteer their time conduct the programs described, funds are needed for items such as printed handouts, and other materials pertaining to the Drug Awareness program and training seminars. The NJNEOA is respectfully requesting your partnership in these important and relevant causes. Our organization is inquiring as to the availability of your donation of funds to help in the furtherance of these objectives. Won't you please assist the NJNEOA with your much needed and appreciated donation? (Since November 2000 the NJNEOA has been recognized by the federal government as a non-profit organization – 501(c)(3) ID#22-2166650.) I thank you in advance for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Albert L. Camica

A.J. Camisa, Past President Conference Chairman Editor /NJNEOA News

Recognized by New Jersey Attorney General's Narcotic Action Plan and New Jersey State Chiefs of Police Association

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. The parties to this contract are the Advertiser and the New Jersey Narcotic Officer's Association (hereinafter "NJNEOA.").

2. The terms, rates and conditions are hereby made part of this contract. No understanding is valid unless contained in this contract.

3. The Advertiser agrees to pay for advertising covered by this contract at the rate stipulated upon signing of the contract.

4. All advertising materials will be furnished by the Advertiser. The Advertiser is responsible for accuracy of copy.

5. This contract cannot be invalidated due to typographical errors, incorrect insertions, or omissions. Advertiser shall notify NJNEOA of any error within 30 days of date of publication. N.J.N.E.O.A. agrees to run a correction. NJNEOA shall not be liable to Advertiser for any loss resulting from the incorrect advertisement.

6. NJNEOA shall run the latest advertisement for scheduled space when no new acceptable copy is received prior to the closing date.

7. All advertising shall be subject to the approval of NJNEOA, which may edit or reject any advertising for any reason.

8. Cancellation: Ads canceled within 45 days of publishing date will result in no refund. Ads canceled more than 45 days from publishing date shall result in a refund of 75%. All cancellations MUST be in writing.

9. Advertiser warrants, covenants, and agrees that it is not prohibited from entering in this contract and that all advertising submitted pursuant to this contract complies with all federal and state laws, regulations, orders, and restrictions relating to unfair and deceptive trade practices, consumer protection, promotion, and advertising.

10. Advertiser agrees to indemnify and hold NJNEOA harmless from and against all claims, liabilities or damages arising from any advertisements submitted pursuant to this contract and any costs and legal fees relating thereto.

11. The advertiser shall assume full responsibility for the accuracy and truthfulness of the copy submitted.

12. Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold NJNEOA harmless from and against all claims, liabilities, damages, or injuries arising during attendance to the Conference, and any costs and legal fees relating thereto.

13. NJNEOA reserves the right to cancel this contract upon 10 days written notice to Advertiser. In the event of such cancellation, NJNEOA shall refund any unused fees paid by Advertiser. NJNEOA shall not be liable to Advertiser for any loss resulting from this cancellation. The refund shall be the full and exclusive remedy of the Advertiser.